FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR	
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENT	S ONLY Patent and Trademark
Office		
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying partie</li> </ol>	8:	2. Name and address of receiving
GO-WHIZ-IT inc.		party(ies):
		Name: <u>Guy L. McClung, Therese Karen</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes X No		McClung
		Charact Address Coco World Foundations
		Street Address: <u>8002 Hertfordshire</u>   <u>Circle</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		Carole
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		Situa Sania
Other		City: <u>Spring</u> State: <u>Tex</u> Zip: 77379
Execution Dates: 26 December 2008		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX_ No
	- LHIH	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is		
A. Patent No.	7,270,332	
**************************************		
Additional numbers attached? Yes <u>X</u> No		
5. Name and address of par	rty to whom	6. Total number of applications & patents
correspondence concern be mailed.:	ing document should	involved 1
Name - Com Madlana		
Name: <u>Guy McClung</u>		
Internal Address: <u># 114</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Enclosed, Check No.
***		X Authorized to be charged to deposit
Street Address: <u>5315-B</u> E	?. M. 1960 Rd. West	V account
		8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Te</u>	<u>3X</u> 069-4410	13-0195
2 mp . 770	70.7 · XXIV.	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
		account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
50°100		
Guy McClung, Reg. No. 29,008		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _2		

**PATENT REEL: 022473 FRAME: 0488** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned ("Assignor") does hereby:

**ASSIGN AND TRANSFER** to Guy L. McClung, III and Therese Karen McClung ("Assignees"), address 8002 Hertfordshire Circle, Spring TX 77379 USA, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to:

- 1. the following listed U.S. Patents and any and all designs, inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the U.S. Patents: 5,799,616; 5,553,570; 6,073,588; 6,585,551; 6,755,711; 6,899,587; 6,991,508; and 7,270,332;
- the trademark WHIZ-IT and all the goodwill associated therewith and Texas Trademark
   Registration No. 1175934016 and federal U.S. trademark Registration No. 2,550,043 and the Community Trademark Registration based on CTM App. No. 004 853 099 and all rights in all said registrations
- 3. U. S. Copyright Registrations Nos. TX-5-461-631 and TX-5-204-978 and all rights therein

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignees.

Go-Wpiz-It, Inc.

By: Guy L. McClung, III, President

Date: 26 December 2008

PATENT REEL: 022473 FRAME: 0489

**RECORDED: 03/30/2009**